

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 4/29/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 7

No. OF BID ITEMS: 31

W.O. No: ER08711

PROJECT: NEWPORT BOULEVARD SIDEWALK GAP CLOSURE

LIMITS: AT GREENBRIER ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WEST COAST STRUCTURES, INC.		PETERSON-CHASE GEN.ENGINEERING		GMC ENGINEERING, INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,985.00	5,985.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
3	EROSION SED.& CHEM. CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
4	DEWATERING	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	10,750.00	10,750.00
5	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
6	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	8,780.00	8,780.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
7	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	420.00	420.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,644.00	4,644.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	20.00	200.00	4,000.00	74.30	1,486.00	170.00	3,400.00	207.00	4,140.00
10	REMOVE PCC (UNREINFORCED)	CY	7.50	300.00	2,250.00	134.00	1,005.00	170.00	1,275.00	197.00	1,477.50
11	REMOVE TREE	EA	2.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,465.00	2,930.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
12 D	REMOVE FENCING	LF	100.00	15.00	1,500.00	6.51	651.00	12.00	1,200.00	3.00	300.00
13	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGNS	EA	1.00	500.00	500.00	63.00	63.00	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00
14	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	800.00	800.00	594.00	594.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00
15	PROTECT IN PLACE EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	30,500.00	30,500.00
16	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	130.00	20.00	2,600.00	6.30	819.00	10.00	1,300.00	25.00	3,250.00
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	670.00	50.00	33,500.00	12.62	8,455.40	52.00	34,840.00	55.00	36,850.00
18	SHORING	LS	1.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	122,423.00	122,423.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
19	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	490.00	60.00	29,400.00	20.22	9,907.80	60.00	29,400.00	55.00	26,950.00
20	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	SY	270.00	10.00	2,700.00	5.65	1,525.50	6.00	1,620.00	6.50	1,755.00
21	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	10.40	250.00	2,600.00	213.20	2,217.28	345.00	3,588.00	250.00	2,600.00
22 F	STRUCTURE CONC. (RETAINING WALL)	CY	200.00	450.00	90,000.00	446.20	89,240.00	550.00	110,000.00	565.00	113,000.00
23	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	44.00	400.00	17,600.00	458.00	20,152.00	610.00	26,840.00	435.00	19,140.00
24	CONT. RETAINING WALL DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LF	132.00	150.00	19,800.00	23.78	3,138.96	75.00	9,900.00	130.00	17,160.00
25	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (TEXTURED CONC.)	SF	1,420.00	15.00	21,300.00	13.65	19,383.00	17.00	24,140.00	8.50	12,070.00
26PSF	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	25,700.00	1.00	25,700.00	1.58	40,606.00	1.00	25,700.00	1.00	25,700.00
27	REINF. MASONRY BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LF	17.00	300.00	5,100.00	169.00	2,873.00	40.00	680.00	345.00	5,865.00
28 D	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	90.00	30.00	2,700.00	44.00	3,960.00	50.00	4,500.00	30.00	2,700.00
29 D	GUARD CABLE FENCE	LF	50.00	20.00	1,000.00	49.50	2,475.00	55.00	2,750.00	25.00	1,250.00
30 D	ACRYLONITRILE-BUTADIENE-STYRENE PIPE	LF	35.00	80.00	2,800.00	23.48	821.80	180.00	6,300.00	25.00	875.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	475.00	475.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 419,450.00		\$ 366,430.74		\$ 426,633.00		\$ 464,532.50

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 4/29/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 7

No. OF BID ITEMS: 31

W.O. No: ER08711

PROJECT: NEWPORT BOULEVARD SIDEWALK GAP CLOSURE

LIMITS: AT GREENBRIER ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC.		KEC ENGINEERING		MG ENTERPRISES, INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	21,600.00	21,600.00
3	EROSION SED.& CHEM. CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	DEWATERING	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
5	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,785.00	5,785.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	30,368.00	30,368.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	1.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
9	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	20.00	195.00	3,900.00	75.00	1,500.00	125.00	2,500.00	200.00	4,000.00
10	REMOVE PCC (UNREINFORCED)	CY	7.50	210.00	1,575.00	110.00	825.00	300.00	2,250.00	250.00	1,875.00
11	REMOVE TREE	EA	2.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	800.00	1,600.00
12 D	REMOVE FENCING	LF	100.00	10.00	1,000.00	11.00	1,100.00	5.00	500.00	10.00	1,000.00
13	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGNS	EA	1.00	210.00	210.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00
14	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	840.00	840.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
15	PROTECT IN PLACE EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
16	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	130.00	8.00	1,040.00	25.00	3,250.00	13.00	1,690.00	23.08	3,000.00
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	670.00	55.00	36,850.00	60.00	40,200.00	61.00	40,870.00	40.00	26,800.00
18	SHORING	LS	1.00	102,810.00	102,810.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
19	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	490.00	85.00	41,650.00	65.00	31,850.00	95.00	46,550.00	40.00	19,600.00
20	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	SY	270.00	10.00	2,700.00	2.50	675.00	7.00	1,890.00	6.00	1,620.00
21	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	10.40	450.00	4,680.00	255.00	2,652.00	260.00	2,704.00	300.00	3,120.00
22 F	STRUCTURE CONC. (RETAINING WALL)	CY	200.00	575.00	115,000.00	725.00	145,000.00	460.00	92,000.00	600.00	120,000.00
23	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	44.00	550.00	24,200.00	300.00	13,200.00	400.00	17,600.00	700.00	30,800.00
24	CONT. RETAINING WALL DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LF	132.00	60.00	7,920.00	135.00	17,820.00	106.00	13,992.00	80.00	10,560.00
25	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (TEXTURED CONC.)	SF	1,420.00	26.00	36,920.00	32.00	45,440.00	16.00	22,720.00	12.00	17,040.00
26PSF	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	25,700.00	1.00	25,700.00	1.15	29,555.00	1.12	28,784.00	1.60	41,120.00
27	REINF. MASONRY BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LF	17.00	550.00	9,350.00	325.00	5,525.00	193.00	3,281.00	240.00	4,080.00
28 D	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	90.00	42.00	3,780.00	41.00	3,690.00	31.00	2,790.00	40.00	3,600.00
29 D	GUARD CABLE FENCE	LF	50.00	48.00	2,400.00	45.00	2,250.00	34.00	1,700.00	45.00	2,250.00
30 D	ACRYLONITRILE-BUTADIENE-STYRENE PIPE	LF	35.00	60.00	2,100.00	110.00	3,850.00	32.00	1,120.00	70.00	2,450.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,325.00	1,325.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 492,300.00		\$ 498,625.00		\$ 518,726.00		\$ 522,765.00